DRIVE - ATV310 - EU Declaration-V6                       ORIGINAL DECLARATION,  NO TRANSLATION WITHOUT WRITTEN AUTHORISATION                                  Page 1 of 2
EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
Internal
We : Schneider Electric Industries SAS
35 rue Joseph Monier
Rueil Malmaison 92500 – France
Hereby declare under our sole responsibility that the products:
Trademark Schneider Electric

Person in charge of technical documentation:
May Zhu, Schneider Electric (China) Co. Ltd. Shanghai Branch/China.
                 Issued at Carros - FRANCE:  June 12th 2023
 Name : Alain BERNERD
 Industrial Control & Drives
 Customer Satisfaction & Quality
 Vice President
DocuSign Envelope ID: 524F1154-1D46-4384-81CC-E1BC6C786486
DRIVE - ATV310 - EU Declaration-V6                       ORIGINAL DECLARATION,  NO TRANSLATION WITHOUT WRITTEN AUTHORISATION                                  Page 2 of 2
EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
Internal
List of references ATV310:
Reference (1) Range
ATV310H037N4, ATV310H037N4E, ATV310H037N4A 0.37 kW
ATV310H075N4, ATV310H075N4E, ATV310H075N4A 0.75 kW
ATV310HU15N4, ATV310HU15N4E, ATV310HU15N4A 1.5 kW
ATV310HU22N4, ATV310HU22N4E, ATV310HU22N4A 2.2 kW
ATV310HU30N4, ATV310HU30N4E, ATV310HU30N4A 3.0kW
ATV310HU40N4, ATV310HU40N4E, ATV310HU40N4A 4 kW
ATV310HU55N4, ATV310HU55N4E, ATV310HU55N4A 5.5 kW
ATV310HU75N4, ATV310HU75N4E, ATV310HU75N4A 7.5 kW
ATV310HD11N4, ATV310HD11N4E, ATV310HD11N4A 11 kW
ATV310HD15N4E, ATV310HD15N4A 15kW
ATV310HD18N4E, ATV310HD18N4A 18.5kW
ATV310HD22N4E, ATV310HD22N4A 22kW
ATV310HD15N4EF, ATV310HD15N4AF 15kW
ATV310HD18N4EF, ATV310HD18N4AF 18.5kW
ATV310HD22N4EF, ATV310HD22N4AF 22kW
(1) may be followed by 1 to 3 character.
System components (EMC Filter)
VW3A4422 EMC FILTER 3PH 15A
VW3A31406 EMC FILTER 3PH 25A